



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 566/2025**
JIOSTAR INDIA PVT. LTD. FORMERLY KNOWN AS
STAR INDIA PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Priyansh Kohli & Mr.
Manish Singh, Advs.
(M- 9927402957)
(mrawat@saikrishnaassociates.com)

versus

HTTPS//CRICK.COM & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)

ORDER
01.09.2025

%

Compliance-affidavit has been filed by plaintiff u/o 39 Rule 3, vide e-diary no. 4013058/2025.

Service-affidavit has been filed by the plaintiff, vide diary no. 6210498/2025 and as per the same, the defendant nos. 1 to 4 are rogue websites; the defendant no. 5 to 7 are the domain name registrars, the defendant no. 8 to 16 are ISPs/TSPs; the defendant no. 17 to 18 are DOT & MEITY. All the defendants have been served via emails on 15.08.2025.

The defendant no. 9 was served on 21.07.2025; the defendant no. 10 was served on 31.07.2025; the defendant no. 12 was served on 07.08.2025; the defendant no. 13 was served on 2st address on 25.07.2025; the defendant no. 17 was served on 22.07.2025 & the defendant no. 18 was served on 06.08.2025. All these defendants



have been served via ordinary mode.

The defendant no. 19 is John Doe.

The prescribed period to file the written statement has not been expired yet, therefore upon filing of written statement, replication be filed as per law.

List the matter for the completion of pleadings on **19.11.2025**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 1, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any