



\$~24

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 566/2025 & I.A. 14083/2025**  
**JIOSTAR INDIA PVT. LTD. FORMERLY KNOWN AS STAR**  
**INDIA PVT. LTD. ....Plaintiff**

Through: Mr. Priyansh Kohli & Mr. Manish  
Singh, Advocates (through VC).

versus

**HTTPS//CRICLK.COM & ORS. ....Defendants**

Through: Advocate appeared.  
(Appearance not given).

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA**

**ORDER**

% **13.10.2025**

1. The learned Counsel for the Parties submit that the pleadings are yet to be completed in this matter.
2. Accordingly, list on 19.11.2025, the date already fixed before the learned Joint Registrar.

**TEJAS KARIA, J**

**OCTOBER 13, 2025/ 'A'**