



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 566/2025**
JIOSTAR INDIA PVT. LTD. FORMERLY KNOWN AS
STAR INDIA PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Ishi Singh, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

HTTPS//CRICLK.COM & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)

ORDER
19.11.2025

%

The defendant nos. 1 to 18 were served through emails on 15.08.2025.

The defendant no. 19 is John Doe.

None of the defendant has filed the written statement yet.

The prescribed time period to file the written statement has not expired, therefore upon filing of written statement, then replication be filed in accordance with law.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submitted that she will file an appropriate application for impleadment of further defendants. Submissions be taken on record.

List the matter for further proceedings on **05.02.2026**.

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 19, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any