



\$~7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 566/2025**  
**JIOSTAR INDIA PVT. LTD. FORMERLY KNOWN AS**  
**STAR INDIA PVT. LTD.**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Priyansh Kohli & Mr.  
Manish Singh, Advs.  
(through VC)

versus

**HTTPS//CRICLK.COM & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shashank Bajpai, CGSC,  
Ms. Aashna Mehra Adv., Mr.  
Vatsal Tripathi, Adv. and  
Mr. Govind Singh Chauhan,  
Advs.  
Mobile: 9891060955  
Email id:  
advocateshashankbajpai@g  
mail.com

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR**  
**SIROHI (DHJS)**

%

**ORDER**  
**05.02.2026**

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

List the matter for the purpose fixed on **13.03.2026**.

Reader a/w  
**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 5, 2026/Sk**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*